WEBSITE : www.keralapsc.gov.in EMAIL : kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone : 0471-2447201



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.SS III/UPST/MM/BT/EDN/KGD/2024

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 18/09/2024

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission – U.P School Teacher- B/T- Kasargod District (Cat.No. 498/2022) in Education Department – Addendum/ Erratum Notification issuing of – reg

Ref:- 1. Ranked List No.642/2024/SS III dated. 28.05.2024.

- 2. Addendum/ Erratum Notification of even no. Dated 21.06.2024.
- 3. Order of the Hon'ble Chairman in file No.A7-2/10/2024 dated 06.08.2024.

It is hereby notified that the Note 1 appended with the Ranked List 642/2024/SS III dated. 28.05.2024, vide reference cited 2^{nd} , is modified as "Name of the candidate with Sl No. 31 has been included in the Ranked List on a provisional basis, subject to the final disposal of OA (EKM) No.1844/2020", as per the order cited 3^{rd} .

The Ranked List No.642/2024/SS III dated. 28.05.2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

SECTION OFFICER, SS III